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UNIVERSITY COORDINATOR ADDRESS PHONE/FAX E-MAIL 

BROCK 

 
Dr. Liette Vasseur 

Nicole Mooney 
 

Biological Sciences 
Brock University 

St. Catharines, ON L2S 3A1 

905-688-5550 X4023 
FAX: 905-688-1855 

lvasseur@brocku.ca 
nmooney@brocku.ca 

 

CARLETON 
Dr. Nigel Waltho 

Haiyun Bo 

Department of Biology 
Carleton University 

Ottawa, ON  K1S 5B6 

613-297-6422 
613-520-2600 X 8843  

FAX 613-520-2569 

nigel.waltho@carleton.ca 
Haiyun.Bo@carleton.ca 

GUELPH 
Dr. Beren Robinson 
Dr. Amy Newman 

Ms. Caitlin Brookbanks 

Department of Integrative 
Biology  

University of Guelph 
Guelph, ON N1G 2W1 

519-824-4120 X 58968 
519-824-4120 X56094 
519-824-4120 x52703 
FAX: 519-767-1656 

 
berenrob@uoguelph.ca 

newman01@ouguelph.ca 
cbrookba@uoguelph.ca 

 

LAKEHEAD 
Dr. Michael Rennie 

Kristi Dysievick 

Lakehead University 
Department of Biology 

955 Oliver Road 
Thunder Bay, ON  P7B 5E1 

807-346-7860 
fax 807-346-7796 

 

mrennie@lakeheadu.ca 
Kedysiev@lakeheadu.ca 

 

LAURENTIAN 
Dr. John Gunn 
Karen Oman 

Department of Biology 
Laurentian University 

Sudbury, ON  P3E 2C6 

705-675-4831 
FAX: 705-671-3857 

jgunn@laurentian.ca 
koman@laurentian.ca  

McMASTER 
Dr. Marie Elliot 

Tyler Charlebois 

Department of Biology 
McMaster University 

Hamilton, ON L8S 4K1 
905-525-9140 X23557 

 
melliot@mcmaster.ca 
biology@mcmaster.ca 

 

OTTAWA Dr. Gabriel Blouin-Demers 
Department of Biology 
University of Ottawa 

Ottawa, ON K1N 6N5 

613-562-5800 X6749 
613-562-5729 

FAX: 613-562-5486 

gblouin@uottawa.ca  
bioassis@uottawa.ca  

QUEENS Dr. Shelley Arnott 
Department of Biology 

Queens University 
Kingston, ON K7L 3N6 

613-533-6384  
FAX 613-533-6617 

arnotts@queensu.ca  

TMU 
Caltha Rimmer 

Dr. Stephanie Melles 

Department of Chemistry & 
Biology 

Ryerson University 
Toronto, ON M5B 2K3 

(416) 979-5000 ext. 
4059 

(416) 979-5313 

crimmer@ryerson.ca 
stephanie.melles@ryerson.ca 

TORONTO 
Dr. Ben Gilbert 

Colleen de Borst 
Amy Huynh 

Department of Ecology & 
Evolutionary Biology 
University of Toronto 

Toronto, ON M5S 3G5 

416-978-3527 
416-946-8612 
416-978-2084 

FAX: 416-978-5878 

benjamin.gilbert@utoronto.ca 
colleen.kerluk@utoronto.ca 
undergrad.eeb@utoronto.ca 

TRENT 
Dr. Marcel Dorken 

Susan Chow 

Department of Biology 
Trent University 

Peterborough, ON K9J 7B8 

705-748-1011 X7585 
705-748-1011X1424 

marceldorken@trentu.ca 
schow@trentu.ca 

WATERLOO 
Dr. Marcel Pinheiro 

Sue Whyte 

Department of Biology 
University of Waterloo 

Waterloo, ON N2L 3G1 

519-888-4567 X39182 
519-888-4567 X36394 

FAX: 519-746-0614 

marcel.pinheiro@uwaterloo.ca  
sdwhyte@uwaterloo.ca  

WESTERN 
Dr. Ben Rubin 
Brenda Beretta 

Department of Biology 
Western University 

London, ON N6A 5B7 

519-661-4057 x87475 
519-850-2555 

FAX 519-661-3935 

brubin2@uwo.ca 

bberetta@uwo.ca 

WILFRID 
LAURIER 

Dr. Mihai Costea 
Dr. Heidi Swanson 

Kelly Kuepfer-Crane 

Department of Biology 
Wilfrid Laurier University 

75 University Ave. W. 
Waterloo, ON N2L 3C5 

519-884-0710 X3407 
519-884-0710 X2095 

 

mcostea@wlu.ca 
hswanson@wlu.ca 
bioadmin@wlu.ca   

WINDSOR Dr. Daniel J. Mennill 

Department of Biological 
Sciences 

University of Windsor 
Windsor , ON, N9B 3P4 

519-253-3000 X4726 
519-253-3000 X2696 
FAX: 519-971-3609 

dmennill@uwindsor.ca 
biosci@uwindsor.ca 

YORK 

 
Dr. Alexander Mills 

Surayya Khan 
 

Department of Biology 
York University 

Toronto, ON M3J 1P3 

416-736-2100 X 33609 
416-736-2100 x 55745 

FAX: 416-736-5698 

ammills@yorku.ca. 
surayya@yorku.ca 
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